HIGHDOWN SPORT AND LEISURE LTD

PRIVACY POLICY

At Highdown Sport and Leisure Ltd we are committed to protecting your privacy. This statement is made in the light of the requirements of the Data Protection Act 1998 in order to advise you of Highdown Sport and Leisure Ltd's data processing practices which will govern the processing of your data.

If you have any queries about this statement please contact us at Highdown Sport and Leisure Ltd, Surley Row, Emmer Green Reading, RG4 8LR or by email: dutymanager@highdown.reading.sch.uk

When do we collect information?

We will obtain personal information from you when you complete an online Membership Agreement.

What information do we collect?

The types of information we collect includes name, date of birth, e-mail address, postal address, telephone number, and your bank details. Note that we do not store your bank details on our web servers.

How do we use this information?

We will use your personal information to provide you with the services, products or information that you have requested and for administration purposes. We may need to share your information with our service providers, associated organisations and agents for these purposes. We will not share your information with any external party for marketing or promotional purposes.

How do we use cookies?

Highdown Sport and Leisure Ltd uses cookies to ensure that you can interact with our website successfully, to identify you when you visit our web sites and to keep track of your browsing patterns. The use of cookies does not give us access to the rest of your computer.

If you want to prevent our cookies being stored on your computer in future, you may do so by referring to your internet browser's instructions. Please note however that if you disable our cookies you may not be able to access certain services or facilities on our sites and your use of our sites may be restricted.

How do we protect personal information?

We use a secure server and also take appropriate measures to ensure that the information disclosed to us is kept secure, accurate and up to date and kept only for so long as is necessary for the purposes for which it is used.

Will we disclose the information we collect to outside parties?

As indicated above, we may pass your information to our service providers, agents and associated organisations to allow us to service your membership and communicate with you. We will not pass your information to other parties for the purpose of marketing or promotion.

We may also need to disclose your information if required to do so by law.

Your Consent

By providing us with your personal data, including sensitive personal data such as on your health, you consent to the collection and use of any information you provide in accordance with the above purposes and this privacy statement.

You also consent to our transferring your information to countries or jurisdictions which do not provide the same level of data protection as the UK, if necessary for the above purposes. If we do make such a transfer, we will, if appropriate, put a contract in place to ensure your information is protected.

Right of Access

You have the right to ask for a copy of the information we hold about you (for which we may charge a small fee) and to have any inaccuracies in your information corrected.

Changes

If your personal details change, please help us to keep your information up to date by notifying us at Highdown Sport and Leisure Ltd, Surley Row, Emmer Green, Reading, RG4 8LR or by email. Debit, Credit and Bank account changes can be changed by emailing duty staff. The address, shown, should be used to obtain a copy of a member's personal information held by HSL.

We reserve the right to amend this privacy statement. If we do so, we will post notice of the change on our website and you will be deemed to have accepted such changes.

Highdown Sport & Leisure Ltd 2018